
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4011
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2000
FLIGHT FROM BAREILLY AND MORADABAD
CHANDRA VIJAY SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the airport at Bareilly is functional for civilian aircraft;

(b) if so, the annual maintenance cost of that airport;

(c) whether there is any proposal to connect Bareilly or Moradabad with flights to and fro from Delhi and Lucknow;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) and (b):- No, Sir. The airport at Bareilly which belongs to Indian Air Force does not have facilities for operation of civilian aircraft.

(c), (d) and (e):- Private operaters/State Government have plans to operate limited number of civil flights from Bareilly and preparation of modalities for operation of civil flights is at a preliminary stage. There is no airport at Moradabad.
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